
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:89
ANSWERED ON:22.02.2011
EXPENDITURE ON AGRICULTURE SECTOR
Haque Shri Sk. Saidul

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the total amount spend on agriculture sector in the country during each of the last three years and the current year State-wise; and

(b) the total percentage share of agriculture sector to the country`s Gross Domestic Product?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FOOD
PROCESSING INDUSTRIES (SHRI ARUN YADAV)

(a) & (b): Information is being collected and will be placed on the Table of the House.
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